

Ü

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27622-27623/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in LAAPP No.1252/2009,IA No.174/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AYYAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Siddique T.A.,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by counsel for the respondent, adjourned
for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER