

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27622-27623/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in IA No.174/2010
in LAAPP No.1252/2009 and order dated 21/05/2010 in LAAPP.No.
1252/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AYYAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition adjourned for four weeks in
order to enable learned counsel for the respondent to file counter
affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master